RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 284374 ADOPTED ON AUG 01 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT EUCLID AVENUE AND ALTADENA/RIDGEVIEW DRIVE (LOCATION #1) AND AT ALVARADO ROAD AND RESERVOIR DRIVE (LOCATION #2), San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San AUG 01 1994 , and bearing official document No. \(\frac{\psi.0.112152}{\psi.0.112152} \), be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT EUCLID AVENUE AND ALTADENA/RIDGEVIEW DRIVE (LOCATION #1) AND AT ALVARADO ROAD AND RESERVOIR DRIVE (LOCATION #2).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$209,890 from CIP 68-010.0 Annual Allocation - Construction Top 10-15 Prioritized Traffic Signals, Fund 30300, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller to retain excess monies, if any, in CIP 68-010.0.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

July 11, 1994

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/rra

Bid No.: K95004 A.C. No.: 9401268

R-95-18

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	AC 9401268	
منا حلفت								DEP lotment of	T. NO.: funds for	the purpose set	
		roregoir wise una		JUON IS A	avaliable in	the freas	ury, or is	anlicipated	to come	into the Treasury,	
Amount \$		209,890.00					Fund		30244/30300		
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the co	nstruction	of TS/SL@	Euclid Av	e & Altadena/	
		Ridgevie	ew; and	@ Alvara	ado Rd & Re	servoir Dr.	Λ		\sim 1		
Date		Tune 29, 1994				By: Mual (A)					
				, · 		COUNTING D	AUDIT	OR AND COM	(PTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	EVINE	D.E.D.	one.		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EACH ITY	AMOUNT	
LINE 01	PY 0	FUND 30244	30244	org. 108	ACCOUNT 4279	ORDER 680100	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 30300	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$209,890.00	
		002	002								
	L			,				TOTALA	MOUNT	\$209,890.00	
	TOTAL AMOUNT										
reasun ame ai nticipa	y, or re to ted t	are and be dra	ticipated wn, and	to com	e into the T said mone	reasury, to	o the creatually in th	dit of the ap ne Treasury	opropriation, together	are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Vend	or									•	
Purpo											
Date		Ву:									
								OR AND COM	IPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	ACCOUNTING DATA CY JOB OPERATION BENT/									
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
										£ (
	TOTAL AMOUNT										
AC-361 (REV 2-92) AC										FUND OVERRIDE [AC 9401268	

R 284374